



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14727/2021**

CHANDRA BHAWAN PANDEY AND ORS Petitioners
Through: **Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: **Mr. Avnish Singh, CGSC with Mr.
Prthvi Yadav, Advocates**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

30.05.2022

1. Last opportunity is granted to file the counter affidavit within four weeks failing which, the same shall be accepted subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 25,000/- in favour of Delhi High Court Legal Aid Services Committee.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 02.11.2022.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 30, 2022/So