



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14727/2021**

CHANDRA BHAWAN PANDEY AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nikhil Bhardaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH

ARORA

ORDER

08.05.2023

%

1. On perusal of affidavit of the respondents to reply to paragraph 10 of the writ petition, it is not clear that petitioner nos. 1,2,4 and 5 are not entitled to the same pay as been paid to the batch mates of the petitioners which are mentioned in paragraph 10 of the writ petition.
2. An additional affidavit to this effect be filed by the respondents within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 08.09.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 8, 2023/PA