



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14727/2021**
CHANDRA BHAWAN PANDEY AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Avnish Singh, SPC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA
ORDER
% **21.05.2024**

List on October 03, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 21, 2024/ib