



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14727/2021**

CHANDRA BHAWAN PANDEY AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr.Nikhil Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Avnish Singh, SPC,
Mr.Vishal Kr.Yadav,
Ms.Kanchan Kumari, Mr.Anant
Yadav, Advs. with Mr.Sanjeev
Kr. Singh, ASI-CRPF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **03.10.2024**

CM APPL 58207/2024

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 129 days in filing additional affidavit is condoned.

2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 14727/2021

3. The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted a period of three weeks to file the reply to the additional affidavit filed by the respondents.

4. List on 17th February, 2025.

5. The respondents shall ensure that the officer who is conversant with the facts of the case, is present in Court on the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

OCTOBER 3, 2024/Arya/VS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any