



\$~9

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**W.P.(C) 14727/2021**

**CHANDRA BHAWAN PANDEY AND ORS .....Petitioners**

**Through: Mr.Nikhil Bhardwaj, Adv.**

**versus**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

**.....Respondents**

**Through: Mr.Avnish Singh, SPC**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

**%**

**17.02.2025**

1. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has been informed by the learned counsel for the petitioners that he would be seeking time to file a reply to an additional affidavit filed by the respondents. Let the same be filed within four weeks.
2. List on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**FEBRUARY 17, 2025/sg/DG**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*