



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14727/2021**

CHANDRA BHAWAN PANDEY AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Ajaypal AC Law, Insp.**
Athurv and Mr. Ramniwas Yadav, CRPF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

13.08.2025

At request of Mr. Bhardwaj, learned Counsel for the petitioners,
re-notify on 10 December 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

AUGUST 13, 2025/gunn