



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14727/2021**

CHANDRA BHAWAN PANDEY AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Nikhil Bhardwaj,
Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Piyush Beriwal and Ms.
Ruchita Srivastava, Advocates for R-1 and
4.

Mr. Athurv Insp and Mr. Ramniwas Yadav
CRPF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

10.12.2025

1. It is now 5.15 pm and it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 29 April 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

DECEMBER 10, 2025/pa